
Title:
Management of the European Citizens’ Initiative Online Collaborative Platform (E...

Contracting authority:
Secretariat General (SG) 

TED publication date:
15/04/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
31/05/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

SG/2022/OP/0001

Title 
Management of the European Citizens’ Initiative Online Collaborative Platform (ECI 
Forum)

Description 

The overall objective of the online collaborative platform (ECI Forum) is to provide 
information and support on preparing and running European citizens’ initiatives, 
stimulate debate around them and more generally around topics related to this 
instrument.The Forum should offer a space where citizens can:— discuss and form their 
initiatives;— receive guidance, training and learning materials (e.g. based on the 
experience of former organisers of initiatives);— receive legal advice on their draft 
initiatives and practical advice for running a successful ECI (fundraising, campaigning 
across the EU, data protection etc.).Create interaction between (potential) organisers, 
citizens and experts.Ultimately, it should help improve the quality of requests for 
registration of new citizens’ initiatives submitted to the Commission and best prepare the 
organisers for the running of a successful campaign.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about 
a public contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

1050000.00 EUR

Estimated value 1050000.00 EUR

Main CPV 79140000

NUTS BE100


